
HIMACHAL PRADESH TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
RITZ ANNEXE, SHIMLA - 171001 

Tel. (0177) 2652704     Fax. (0177)2652206 
No.Proj/Misc/18      Dated:- 
  

SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING AUCTION BID 
 

 Sealed auction bid for the dismantling of  buildings and taking away all the 
useful material and removal of complete debris is hereby invited on prescribed form  No. “6”  of 
HPTDC Ltd. on as is where is basis from the appropriate class of Government Contractors 
registered with HPPWD & other dealers registered with GST and EPFO having GSTIN & EPF 
No. and Pan No. etc. , so as to reach in the office of Executive Engineer on or before 
31.07.2018 at 11.00 A.M. and  shall be opened on same day at 11.30  A.M. in the presence of 
contractors/ dealers  or their representatives, who may be present:-  
Sr  
No 

Description Reserve 
price  

Security Completion 
period 

Cost of 
tender form 
inclusive 
GST 

1 Dismantling and taking 
away useful materials of 
old Agriculture Building 
at Chambaghat Distt. 
Solan and disposal of all 
unserviceable materials 
and  debris etc. through 
manual and mechanical 
means at approved 
dumping site and 
handing over the clear 
site to the Engineer-in-
Charge within the 
stipulated period. 

720000.00 180000.00 30 days 6000.00 

Terms and conditions:-  
1. The bidder shall have to deposit GST and other charges  as applicable on the bid 

amount. 
2 The auction documents can be collected from the office of the  Executive 

Engineer  on any working day between 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. up to 28.07.2018 
and the security  may also be deposited on same day in the shape of demand 
drafts. 

3. The highest bidder to whom work is awarded for execution  shall be responsible 
for any damages/loss to human or to the existing structures/properties nearby the 
proposed site during dismantling of existing structure at site. 

4. The offer of the auction shall be kept open for acceptance for 120 days from the 
date of opening of the auction bid. 



5. Security and bid amount with GST and  other charges  as applicable shall be 
deposited in the shape of  Bank Draft drawn in favour of Managing Director 
“HPTDC” payable at Shimla.  

6. Postal, conditional bid and bid without security  will not be accepted. 
7. The Managing Director HPTDC reserves the right to reject any or all the auction 

bid without assigning any reason. 
8. Proof of registration as contractor in appropriate class with HP PWD, dealer 

under GST & EPFO & other  Act with clearance certificate of Income Tax has to 
be submitted.  

9. Bid amount should be quoted both in figures and words 
10. It shall be mandatory for the contractor and dealers  to submit the Provident Fund 

Number issued by the concerned authority at time of purchase of tender 
document. It shall also be mandatory to deposit the Employees Provident Fund 
of the labour engaged at site every month, under the provision of Para 30(3) of 
employees Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 and clearance certificate should be 
furnished from the RPFC, Shimla before receiving the security amount  from the 
HPTDC.  

11. All type of taxes imposed by local Authority/State/Centre Govt. from time to time  
including GST will be borne by you.  Also get registered himself under (RE&CS) 
Act 1996 and cess Act, 1996 for collection of cess charges with Labour Officer-
cum- Assessing Officer. 

12. Incase of holiday on 31.07.2018 the auction bid  so received shall be  opened on 
next working day.  

13. It shall be mandatory to the contractor and dealers  that highest bidder of the 
auction/ bid  will have to deposit the bid amount alongwith GST, other charges if 
any   with in 3 days  in shape of  Bank Draft drawn in favour of Managing 
Director, HPTDC, payable at Shimla. 

14. The security shall be refunded after site clearance in all respect upto satisfaction 
of the Site Engineer. 

 
 

Executive Engineer. 
Endst. No.Even       Dated 
Copy to:- 
1.  Deputy Director of Agriculture Solan Distt. Solan (HP). 
2.  Sr.Accounts Officer, HPTDC Ritz Annexe, Shimla.  
3.   Additional Asstt.Engineer(C), HPTDC Hotel Pine Wood, Barog.. 
4.  Head Draughtsman, HPTDC Ritz Annexe, Shimla. 
5.  Notice Board. 
 
 
        Executive Engineer.    

 


